DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	07-AFC-06C
Project Title:	Carlsbad Energy Center - Compliance
TN #:	211722
Document Title:	Start of Phase II Construction Letter
Description:	Approval to start construction of the Amended Carlsbad Energy Center Project
Filer:	Jonathan Fong
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	6/3/2016 3:00:07 PM
Docketed Date:	6/3/2016

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

1516 NINTH STREET SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5512 www.energy.ca.gov



June 3, 2016

George L. Piantka, PE Director, Environmental Business NRG Energy, West Region 5790 Fleet Street, Suite 200 Carlsbad, CA

SUBJECT: AMENDED CARLSBAD ENERGY CENTER PROJECT (07-AFC-6C) START OF PHASE II CONSTRUCTION

Dear Mr. Piantka:

Carlsbad Energy Center LLC, (project owner) has received Energy Commission staff approval of all necessary compliance activities and submittals to start Phase II construction of the AMENDED CARLSBAD ENERGY CENTER PROJECT (ACECP), as amended by the July 2015 Final Decision. In addition, the project owner has received all required pre-construction plan approvals and/or permits necessary to start Phase II construction from WC3, the Energy Commission delegate Chief Building Official (CBO) for ACECP.

Phase II construction of ACECP and associated linear connections may commence on June 6, 2016.

If you have any questions, please call me at (916) 654-5005 or e-mail me at Jonathan. Fong@energy.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

(original signed)

Jonathan Fong Compliance Project Manager